Maine Center for
Disease Control and Prevention

Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through January 2018

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum | 9
Babesiosis | 2 m 2018 YTD
Campylobacteriosis 1 5 year median (YTD)

Chlamydia

*CRE

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic

Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease

Metbhicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)
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Cryptosporidiosis

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5 year median available so 2017 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 2/22/2018



Maine Center for
Disease Control and Prevention

Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through February 2018

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum L
Babesiosis ™ ,4 m 2018 YTD
Campylobacteriosis 52 5 year median (YTD)

Chlamydia (x10)

*CRE

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic

Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease

Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5 year median available so 2017 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 3/16/2018



Maine Center for

Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and ; it U sl g
Five Year Median through March 2018

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum 4
Babesiosis 5 W 2018 YTD

Campylobacteriosis 5 year median (YTD)
Chlamydia (x10)
*CRE

Giardiasis
Gonorrhea 156
Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)

Invasive Pneumococcal Disease

Lyme disease

Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis
Varicella (Chickenpox) 5] 72
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Cryptosporidiosis 11

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive 1
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis

20 30 40 50
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5 year median available so 2017 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 4/16/2018



Maine Center for
Disease Control and Prevention

Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through April 2018

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum - 1

Babesiosis ™ ,° m 2018 YTD

Campylobacteriosis 10 5 year median (YTD)
Chlamydia (x10)
*CRE - 26
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Giardiasis 2 2
Gonorrhea - 208
Group A Streptococcus, invasive % 32
Hepatitis B, chronic iy 77
Hepatitis B, acute .18
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Invasive Pneumococcal Disease 6
i 9%
Lyme disease 38
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA) - 79
i 82
Pertussis 124
Rabies, animal 1t
Salmonellosis 0,
Syphilis 30

Varicella (Chickenpox) &
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Cryptosporidiosis

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive 16
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HIV
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Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5-year median available so 2017 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 5/15/2018



Maine Center for
Disease Control and Prevention

Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through May 2018

An Office of the
Department of Health and Human Services

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2017)

Cryptosporidiosis 18

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive 19
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5-year median available so 2017 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 6/18/2018



Maine Center for
Disease Control and Prevention

Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through June 2018

An Office of the
Department of Health and Human Services

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum - 214
Babesiosis 30 H 2018 YTD
Campylobacteriosis Y] 5 year median (YTD)
Chlamydia (x10) 2046
*CRE — 45
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2017)

Cryptosporidiosis 2

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive 20
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC) 20
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5-year median available so 2017 YTD is used
Data are preliminary as of 7/15/2018



Maine Center for
Disease Control and Prevention

Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through July 2018

An Office of the
Department of Health and Human Services

Poul R. lePoge, Governor

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum

Babesiosis W 2018 YTD

Campylobacteriosis 5 year median (YTD)
Chlamydia (x10)

CRE*

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease

Lyme disease** 43

665
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal
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Varicella (Chickenpox)
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2017)

Cryptosporidiosis

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC) 27
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5-year median available so 2017 YTD is used
**Lyme disease surveillance is a passive system and make take several months for cases to be count
Data are preliminary as of 8/15/2018



Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through August 2018

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum 127 348

Babesiosis 32 83 m 2018 YTD

Campylobacteriosis 15500 5 year median (YTD)
Chlamydia (x10) T 3655
CRE* - 64
Giardiasis it
Gonorrhea ) 452
Group A Streptococcus, invasive s &0
Hepatitis B, chronic - 152
Hepatitis B, acute S 31
Hepatitis C, chronic (x10) - 120
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease gi00
Lyme disease (x10)** &3 100
Metbhicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA) ) 158
Pertussis e o
Rabies, animal P
Salmonellosis {259
Syphilis v 63

Varicella (Chickenpox) o 174
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2017)

Cryptosporidiosis 39

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis
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Number of Cases

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5-year median available so 2017 YTD is used
**Lyme disease surveillance is a passive system and make take several months for cases to be counted
Data are preliminary as of 9/17/2018



Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and

Five Year Median through September 2018

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)

CRE*

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease (x10)**
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

375
138
92 m 2018 YTD
43
n 190 5 year median (YTD)
294.7
302.6
70
39
126
109
514
225
64
45
164
82
38
10
144.6
107.5
102
99
78.2
119.1
181
125
265
286
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39
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100
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37
189
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2017)

Cryptosporidiosis

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis

46
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5-year median available so 2017 YTD is used
**Lyme disease surveillance is a passive system and make take several months for cases to be counted

Data are preliminary as of 10/16/2018




Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and

Five Year Median through October 2018

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)

CRE*

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease (x10)**
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

422
157
9% m 2018 YTD
47
n 214 5 year median (YTD)
346.2
334.7
83
45
143
118
581
277
71
47
175
91
41
10
159.9
120.6

106

108

107.7

128.3
207
147
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66
43
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217
169
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2017)

Cryptosporidiosis

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis

53
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5-year median available so 2017 YTD is used
**Lyme disease surveillance is a passive system and make take several months for cases to be counted

Data are preliminary as of 11/19/2018




Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through November 2018

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)

CRE*

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease (x10)**
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

467
177
98 m 2018 YTD
50
., 232 5 year median (YTD)
401.1
368.9
85
50
152
124
639
351
81
51
187
97
48
11
174.4
131.8
116
120
125.2
135.7
226
161
392
316
72
49
113
113
92
45
234
184
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2017)

Cryptosporidiosis

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis

57
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*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5-year median available so 2017 YTD is used
**Lyme disease surveillance is a passive system and make take several months for cases to be counted

Data are preliminary as of 12/14/2018




Selected Reportable Diseases in Maine, Year to Date (YTD) and
Five Year Median through December 2018

Table 1: High volume diseases (more than 50 cases in 2017)

Anaplasma phagocytophilum
Babesiosis

Campylobacteriosis

Chlamydia (x10)

CRE*

Giardiasis

Gonorrhea

Group A Streptococcus, invasive
Hepatitis B, chronic

Hepatitis B, acute

Hepatitis C, chronic (x10)
Invasive Pneumococcal Disease
Lyme disease (x10)**
Methicillin resistant S. aureus (MRSA)
Pertussis

Rabies, animal

Salmonellosis

Syphilis

Varicella (Chickenpox)

476
191
101 W 2018 YTD
55
L 246 5 year median (YTD)
434.8
399.3
92
58
163
137
680
422
85
56
200
108
52
12
187
149.3
129
135
137
140
243
178
446
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50
119
123
104
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252
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Table 2: Low volume diseases (10-50 cases in 2017)

Cryptosporidiosis

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive
Hepatitis C, acute

HIV

Legionellosis

Malaria

Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (STEC)
Shigellosis

Streptococcal toxic-shock syndrome

Tuberculosis
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40

50 60

*Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE) does not have a 5-year median available so 2017 YTD is used
**Lyme disease surveillance is a passive system and make take several months for cases to be counted

Data are preliminary as of 1/15/2019




